

City of Conway, Arkansas Mayor's Office 1201 Oak Street Conway, AR 72032 501.450.6110

Office of the Mayor City of Conway Bid Tabulations

Bids Received $\underline{4}$

Opened by: Jack Branscum

www.cityofconway.org

Bid Number: 2015-30_Bruce Street & 6th Street & Drainage Improvement Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, August 27, 2015 @ 10:00am

<u>Vendor Name</u>	Bid Bond	<u>Total Amount</u>			
A&B Dirt Movers Inc.	5%	\$3,449,043.00			
Crow Construction	5%	\$4,195,633.35			
Weaver Bailey Construction	5%	\$5,993,829.25			
JCI Construction	5%	\$4,297,491.00			
Engineer's Estimate		\$4,304,197.00			

Bid Winner: A&B Dirt Movers

City Council approved on September 22nd, 2015

For additional information regarding this bid; please contact the Conway Street Department @ 501.450.6165



To: Mayor Tab Townsell

From: Finley Vinson, P.E.

Date: September 15, 2015

Re: Bruce Street & 6th Street Improvements – Harkrider Street to 8th Street

The following bids were received at 10:00 AM, Wednesday August 26, 2015 at Conway City Hall for the above referenced project. The extent of this improvement project is the widening of Bruce Street from Harkrider Street east to Ingram Street, constructing a new road through the old Conway Municipal Airport property from the southeast corner to 6th Street and 1st Avenue and also widens 6th Street east to the new overpass.

The five bids received are summarized below. In addition, the full list of bid tabulations are enclosed.

 A & B Dirt Movers
 \$3,449.443.00

 Crow Paving
 \$4,195,633.35

 JCI Construction, Inc.
 \$4,339,491.00

 Weaver-Bailey Contractors
 \$5,993,829.25

 Engineers Estimate
 \$4,304,197.00

I recommend that this project be awarded to the low bidder, A & B Dirt Movers of Conway, Arkansas.

Funding for this project may come from the street project sales tax revenue or from the Cantrell Field Access Improvements Bond proceeds.

Please advise if you have any questions or need additional information.

Thank you for your consideration.

CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS Bruce Street and 6th Street Improvements Harkrider Street To 8th Avenue CONWAY, ARKANSAS

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED AUGUST 27, 2015 10:00 AM

		ESTIMATED		A & B DIRT MOVERS		CROW PAVING		JCI CONSTRUCTIN, INC		WEAVER-BAILEY CONTRACT Engineers Estimate			
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	201114, 1140	UNIT	LLI OUNTRAUT		iaie
			00	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE COMME	Site Preparation	Taranta de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del compania del compania del compania del com	L.S.	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
THE PERSON NAMED IN	Unclassified Excavation	21,700	-	\$6.00	\$130,200.00	\$8.90	\$193,130.00	\$11.00	\$238,700.00	\$19.50	\$423,150.00	\$6.00	\$130,200.00
W.EOG	Embankment Material	3,800	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION	\$8.00	\$30,400.00	\$21.70	\$82,460.00	\$8.00	\$30,400.00	\$21.75	\$82,650.00	\$12.00	
numeral)	Undercut and Select Backfill	23,000	A THREE METERS PRODUCED AND THE	\$14.00	\$322,000.00	\$15.00	\$345,000.00	\$17.00	\$391,000.00	\$24.50	\$563,500.00	\$12.00	\$45,600.00
	Crushed Stone Base Course	22,000	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	\$18.50	\$407,000.00	\$16.50	\$363,000.00	\$20.00	\$440,000.00	\$21.00	\$462,000.00	\$20.00	\$414,000.00
POR COLUMN	Asphalt Binder Course (64-22PG)	4,000	- CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	\$64.25	\$257,000.00	\$63.50	\$254,000.00	\$72.00	\$288,000.00	\$74.50	\$298,000.00	\$80.00	\$440,000.00
nont Maria	Asphalt Surface Course (70-22PG)	7,500	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADD	\$75.00	\$562,500.00	\$74.60	\$559,500.00	\$84.00	\$630,000.00	\$87.50	\$656,250.00		\$320,000.0
	12" Storm Drainage Pipe	100	-PTHANK DESIGNATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$85.00 \$25.00	\$637,500.00
OLEMAN DE	15" Storm Drainage Pipe	160	VARIOTA #220015256002575000110	\$27.00	\$4,320.00	\$33.20	\$5,312.00	\$37.00	\$5,920.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,500.00
No.	18" Storm Drainage Pipe	2,635	433M363GGGGGGGGGGGGGGG	\$34.00	\$89,590.00	\$47.50	\$125,162.50	\$48.00	\$126,480.00	\$93.00	\$245,055.00	\$36.00	\$4,800.00
rosenti E E	24" Storm Drainage Pipe	717	ORDER COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR	\$43.50	\$31,189.50	\$55.00	\$39,435.00	\$50.00	\$35,850.00	\$100.00	\$71,700.00	\$45.00	\$94,860.00
10000	30" Storm Drainage Pipe	596	MUTA ADMINISTRAÇÃO	\$56.00	\$33,376.00	\$62.00	\$36,952.00	\$64.00	\$38,144.00	\$120.00	\$71,700.00	\$65.00	\$32,265.00 \$38,740.00
Section 1	36" Storm Drainage Pipe	298	AND ASS DESTABLISHED BY	\$78.25	\$23,318.50	\$80.00	\$23,840.00	\$84.00	\$25,032.00	\$150.00	\$44,700.00	\$85.00	\$25,330.00
-	42" Storm Drainage Pipe	2,340	THE THE SHAPE SHAP	\$93.25	\$218,205.00	\$110.00	\$257,400.00	\$120.00	\$280,800.00	\$170.00	\$397,800.00	\$110.00	\$257,400.00
man)	!8" x 11" Arch Storm Drainage Pipe	55	CHENTANISHMANN	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$44.75	\$2,461.25	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$93.00	\$5,115.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
	22" x 13" Arch Storm Drainage Pipe	52	WAS DESCRIBED TO SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$46.50	\$2,418.00	\$51.50	\$2,678.00	\$54.00	\$2,808.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00	\$35.00	\$1,820.00
A CONTRACTOR	29" x 18" Arch Storm Drainage Pipe	80	THE RESIDENCE AND PROCESSION OF	\$55.10	\$4,408.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
1	36" x 23" Arch Storm Drainage Pipe	252	Contractor and the contractor an	\$64.00	\$16,128.00	\$73.50	\$18,522.00	\$80.00	\$20,160.00	\$148.00	\$37,296.00	\$80.00	\$20,160.00
manos d	44" x 27" Arch Storm Drainage Pipe	52	L.F.	\$99.50	\$5,174.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$176.00	\$9,152.00	\$95.00	\$4,940.00
200	51" x 31" Arch Storm Drainage Pipe	540	CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNERS OF THE	\$121.00	\$65,340.00	\$107.00	\$57,780.00	\$160.00	\$86,400.00	\$205.00	\$110,700.00	\$125.00	\$67,500.00
merig	6" PVC Conduit	4,000	MATERIAL PROPERTY.	\$11.80	\$47,200.00	\$11.50	\$46,000.00	\$10.50	\$42,000.00	\$18.00	\$72,000.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00
The same of the sa	Curb Inlet (Type MO)	75	Each	\$1,900.00	\$142,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$210,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$183,750.00	\$4,300.00	\$322,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$187,500.00
	Curb Inlet (Type C)	4	Each	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,255.00	\$9,020.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
ALVERON CO.	Reinforced Concrete for Box Culvert	140	C.Y.	\$615.00	\$86,100.00	\$831.50	\$116,410.00	\$650.00	\$91,000.00	\$978.00	\$136,920.00	\$800.00	\$112,000.00
-	Concrete Curb & Gutter	23,300	L.F.	\$8.60	\$200,380.00	\$10.20	\$237,660.00	\$12.25	\$285,425.00	\$14.50	\$337,850.00	\$12.00	\$279,600.00
200	Concrete Sidewalk	7,800	Charles Control of the Control of the Control	\$29.00	\$226,200.00	\$38.30	\$298,740.00	\$35.00	\$273,000.00	\$52.25	\$407,550.00	\$35.00	\$273,000.00
-	Bicycle Ramps	661	S.F.	\$11.00	\$7,271.00	\$13.20	\$8,725.20	\$12.00	\$7,932.00	\$56.25	\$37,181.25	\$12.00	\$7,932.00
1	Wheel Chair Ramp	3,700	S.F.	\$13.40	\$49,580.00	\$16.50	\$61,050.00	\$12.00	\$44,400.00	\$28.50	\$105,450.00	\$15.00	\$55,500.00
1	Concrete Median Paving	100	S.Y.	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
Decree Comme	Concrete Splitter Island Paving	500	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$87.10	\$43,550.00	\$67.00	\$33,500.00	\$69.00	\$34,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
Contraction	Concrete Truck Apron	1,400	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$98,000.00	\$79.20	\$110,880.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$90.50	\$126,700.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00
	Concrete Driveways	800	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$39.60	\$31,680.00	\$52.00	\$41,600.00	\$46.00	\$36,800.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00
	Concrete Base (10" Thickness)	200	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$44.55	\$8,910.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$42.75	\$8,550.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
	Seeding & Mulching	9	Acre	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$19,440.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
	Temporary Seeding & Mulching	5	Acre	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,822.00	\$9,110.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
THE REAL PROPERTY.	Solid Sodding	12,000	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	\$4.00	\$48,000.00	\$2.20	\$26,400.00	\$4.00	\$48,000.00	\$4.50	\$54,000.00	\$4.00	\$48,000.00
	Top Soil	800	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$17.60	\$14,080.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$30.50	\$24,400.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00
100	Curb Inlet Silt Fence	80	Each.	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$207.50	\$16,600.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$475.00	\$38,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
	Silt Fence	7,000	L.F.	\$4.00	\$28,000.00	\$4.40	\$30,800.00	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$3.60	\$25,200.00	\$3.00	\$21,000.00
The same of the sa	B-Stone	1,000	Ton	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$26.35	\$26,350.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$26.50	\$26,500.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
The same of	Relocate Brick Mail Box	1	Each	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Relocate Mail Box	13	Each	\$165.00	\$2,145.00	\$230.80	\$3,000.40	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$340.00	\$4,420.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
Total	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,185.00	\$20,185.00	\$75,000.00		\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Construction Layout	1	L.S.	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1000	Trench and Excavation Safety	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	4' Curb Inlet Extension	30	SHARROWSHIP CONTROL	\$280.00	\$8,400.00	\$302.50	\$9,075.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$32,250.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00

\$3,449,443.00 \$4,195,633.35 \$4,339,491.00 \$5,993,829.25 \$4,304,197.00